1 Scope:
2 Part Numbering: Product Identification
3 Rating:
Under ２５℃ ,Humidity < 75% RH
4 Marking:
5 Standard Testing Condition
Unless otherwise specified In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)

５５℃～
～～
～１２５℃
１２５℃１２５℃
１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
LMI05020 Series
Inductor
LMI
LMI05020-1R0M
1R0
   www.leiditech.com1/8Rev : 14.12.2021
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Inductance Test Freq. Irms Isat RDC Tolerance Marking
(uH ) (A)Typ. (A)Typ. (mΩ)Max. (±%)
LMI05020-1R0M 1 100kHz,0.5V 6 7 30(27typ) 20 1R0
 LMI05020-1R5M 1.5 100kHz,0.5V 5.5 6.5 35(30typ) 20 1R5
LMI05020-2R2M 2.2 100kHz,0.5V 4 6 45(40typ) 20 2R2
LMI05020-3R3M 3.3 100kHz,0.5V 3.5 5.5 60(55typ) 20 3R3
LMI05020-4R7M 4.7 100kHz,0.5V 3 5 90(75typ) 20 4R7
LMI05020-5R6M 5.6 100kHz,0.5V 2.8 4.5 120(100typ) 20 5R6
LMI05020-6R8M 6.8 100kHz,0.5V 2.8 4.5 125(115typ) 20 6R8
LMI05020-100M 10 100kHz,0.5V 2.3 4 180(163typ) 20 100
NOTE:
Part No.
1.Irms  DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ∆T of 40°C.
2.Isat DC current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30%